
RIKBU 7F 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Path  
Descriptor 

Fly 
over 

Course 
Angle 

Turn 
Direction 

Upper 
Limit 

Altitude 

Lower 
Limit 

Altitude 

Speed 
Limit 

TM DST VA Navigation 
Specification 

   0M(0T)  ft ft kt NM °  

RIKBU IF  - - - - - - - RNAV 1 

GOMIL TF - 149.48° 
(147.65°)  - - - - 67.09 - RNAV 1 

BL805 TF  149.41°  
(147.58° ) R - - - 14.26 - RNAV 1 

BL704 TF  149.45° 
(147.62° ) - - - - 15.63 - RNAV 1 

RIGBA TF  149.48°  
(147.65° ) - - - - 14.91 - RNAV 1 

DUBEL TF  145.34° 
(143.51°)  L - +FL120 210.00 20.34 - RNAV 1 

APERU TF  92.28°  
(90.45° ) L - - - 4.64 - RNAV 1 

BL552 TF  92.35°  
(90.52° ) - - +7000.00 185.00 15.28 - RNAV 1 

 

TERMINAL HOLDINGS 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Path  
Descriptor 

Fly 
over 

Course 
Angle 

Turn 
Direction 

Upper 
Limit 

Altitude 

Lower 
Limit 

Altitude 

Speed 
Limit 

TM DST/ 
TIME 

VA Navigation 
Specification 

   0M(0T)  ft ft kt NM/MIN °  

TELUV HM Y 206.87°  
(205.04°) L FL240 FL150 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

RURPA HM Y 183.60°  
(181.76°) L FL240 FL120 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

DOXIT HM Y 281.05°  
(279.22°) R FL240 FL120 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

GURBI HM Y 340.20°  
(338.37°) R FL240 FL120 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

MUGPA HM Y 24.09°  
(22.25° ) R FL240 FL120 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

BL807 HM Y 87.10°  
(85.26° ) L FL240 FL150 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

BL805 HM Y 149.41°  
(147.58°) R FL240 FL150 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

RIGBA HM Y 149.48° 
(147.65°) L FL240 FL120 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 

ATPUK HM Y 87.23°  
(85.40°) L FL240 FL150 230.00 1 MIN - RNAV 1 
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